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TOTAL NUMBER OF CONVICTIONS—Concluded. 

PROVINCES. 
Total 

Convic­
tions. 

The Territories. 

Yukon Territory. 

SENTENCES. 

Committed to 

Peni­
ten­

tiary. 

1888 151 
1889 232 
1890 311 
1891 353 
1892 412 
1893 749 
1894 876 
1895 1.028 
1896 1,035 
1897 1,577 
1898 1,584 
1899 1,233 

1898 490 
1899 1,595 

20 
19 
15 
14 
24 
13 
10 
13 
18 
9 

Jail 
or 

Fined. 

133 
210 
260 
325 
370 
673 
756 
925 
920 

1,382 
1,415 
1,120 

464 
1,560 

Refor­
ma­

tories. 

Death 
Vari­
ous 

Sen­
tences 

16 
31 
9 

26 
62 
94 
90 

105 
181 
151 
104 

20 
28 

I n the following table the number of convictions only are given, the 
convictions being treated as individuals :— 


