Provinces.	Year ended 30th Sept.	Total Convic- tions.	Sentences.				
			Committed to				
			Peni- ten- tiary.	Jail or Fined.	Refor- ma- tories.	Death	Vari- ous Sen- tences
The Territories	1888 1889 1890 1891 1892 1893 1894 1895 1896 1897 1898 1899	$\begin{array}{c} 151\\ 232\\ 311\\ 353\\ 412\\ 749\\ 876\\ 1,028\\ 1,035\\ 1,577\\ 1,584\\ 1,233\\ \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 7\\ 6\\ 20\\ 19\\ 15\\ 14\\ 24\\ 13\\ 10\\ 13\\ 18\\ 9\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 133\\ 210\\ 260\\ 325\\ 370\\ 673\\ 756\\ 925\\ 920\\ 1,382\\ 1,415\\ 1,120\\ \end{array}$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		$\begin{array}{c c} 9\\ 16\\ 31\\ 9\\ 26\\ 62\\ 94\\ 90\\ 105\\ 181\\ 151\\ 104\\ \end{array}$
Yukon Territory	1898 1899	490 1,595	27	464 1,560		4	. 20 28

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONVICTIONS-Concluded.

In the following table the number of convictions only are given, the convictions being treated as individuals :---